15-001724-01-01
Global TV Assault Survey
Table: 7

Q1. Have you ever been forced into a sexual encounter without your consent?

Region Household Income
British Alberta  Saskatchewa  Ontario Quebec Atlantic Less than $40K to $60K to $100K+
Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents 2150 605 803 742 282 190 159 797 541 181 610 381 522 340

Yes 649 161 276 212 89 56 49 240 157 58 231 109 147 93
30% 27% 34% 29% 32% 29% 31% 30% 29% 32% 38% 29% 28% 27%

BD PQR

No 1501 444 527 530 193 134 110 557 384 123 379 272 375 247
70% 73% 66% 71% 68% 71% 69% 70% 71% 68% 62% 71% 72% 73%

C C (0] (0] (0]

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/V,W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q2. And, how did you feel about the outcome?

Region Education Household Income Household Composition Relationship Status Employment Status
British Saskatchewa| Ontario Quebec Atlantic | Less than HS HS SomePSE | UnivGrad | Lessthan | $40Kto $60K to Kidsin | NoKidsin | Single | Common- | Employed Not Students
Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Marrie Employed
d

B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y

Base: One Encounter - Told Police 49 17 26 6 3 4 6 18 13 5 1 11 22 15 21 7 10 5 20 29 26 23 28 20 4

Devastated 19 6 13 - - 1 1 10 5 2 1 6 7 5 8 4 4 1 9 10 10 9 11 7 1
39% 35% 50% - - 25% 17% 56% 38% 40% 100% 55% 32% 33% 38% 57% 40% 20% 45% 34% 38% 39% 39% 35% 25%

x x x x x x x x x x * x x x x x x x x x o x x *

Abandoned 19 5 13 1 - 2 1 6 6 4 1 4 6 8 8 2 5 3 8 11 12 7 10 9 2
39% 29% 50% 17% - 50% 17% 33% 46% 80% 100% 36% 27% 53% 38% 29% 50% 60% 40% 38% 46% 30% 36% 45% 50%

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Distraught 18 5 12 1 2 - 2 6 6 2 1 6 5 6 7 2 4 1 7 11 15 3 10 7 1
37% 29% 46% 17% 67% - 33% 33% 46% 40% 100% 55% 23% 40% 33% 29% 40% 20% 35% 38% 58% 13% 36% 35% 25%

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x o x x o x * *

Satisfied 11 5 5 1 - 1 1 3 4 2 - 2 8 1 5 2 2 1 4 7 6 5 9 2 1
22% 29% 19% 17% - 25% 17% 17% 31% 40% - 18% 36% 7% 24% 29% 20% 20% 20% 24% 23% 22% 32% 10% 25%

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Vindicated 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - -

2% 6% - - - - - 6% - - - - 5% - - - 10% - - 3% 4% - 4% - -

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x o x o o

None of the above 6 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 - - - 3 3 3 - 2 1 - 6 2 4 2 4 -

12% 12% 4% 50% 33% 25% 17% 11% 8% - - - 14% 20% 14% - 20% 20% - 21% 8% 17% 7% 20% -

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

P 11 5 5 1 1 1 3 4 2 - 2 8 1 5 2 2 1 4 7 6 5 9 2 1
2% 29% 19% 17% - 25% 17% 17% 31% 40% - 18% 36% 7% 24% 29% 20% 20% 20% 24% 23% 22% 32% 10% 25%

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x *

Negative 35 12 21 2 2 2 4 14 9 4 1 9 13 12 15 5 7 3 17 18 20 15 19 15 3
71% 71% 81% 33% 67% 50% 67% 78% 69% 80% 100% 82% 59% 80% 71% 71% 70% 60% 85% 62% 77% 65% 68% 75% 75%

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x o x e e

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/N,W/X/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/N,W/X/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q3. Which of the following happened as a result?

Region Education Household Income Household Composition Relationship Status Employment Status
British Saskatchewa| Ontario Quebec Atlantic | Less than HS HS SomePSE | UnivGrad | Lessthan | $40Kto $60K to $100K+ Kidsin | NoKidsin | Single | Common- | Employed Not Students

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Marrie Employed
d

Base: Respondents who have had one sexual 649 161 276 212 89 56 49 240 157 58 38 139 284 188 231 109 147 93 157 492 287 362 356 287 29
encounter without consent
Told Police (Net) 117 33 58 26 12 9 8 47 32 9 8 24 53 32 54 17 23 9 33 84 68 49 61 55 5
18% 20% 21% 12% 13% 16% 16% 20% 20% 16% 21% 17% 19% 17% 23% 16% 16% 10% 21% 17% 24% 14% 17% 19% 17%
D D * * * * * R * v *x
I told the police, charges were laid against 47 14 24 9 5 3 1 16 18 4 4 13 20 10 27 7 5 5 15 32 30 17 27 20 1
the perpetrator and they were convicted. 7% 9% 9% 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 11% 7% 11% 9% 7% 5% 12% 6% 3% 5% 10% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 3%
* * * G * * Q * v *x
I told the police, charges were laid against 27 10 15 2 3 - 3 10 9 2 1 9 13 4 6 5 9 3 11 16 12 15 20 7 -
the perpetrator and they were acquitted. 4% 6% 5% 1% 3% - 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% -
D D * * * * * N * T X *x
I told the police but no charges were laid. 57 14 27 16 6 6 4 26 9 6 3 8 27 19 26 8 11 2 10 47 36 21 23 33 4
9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 6% 10% 10% 11% 7% 7% 2% 6% 10% 13% 6% 6% 11% 14%
* * * * * R - v w *x
Didn't Tell Police 532 128 218 186 77 47 41 193 125 49 30 115 231 156 177 92 124 84 124 408 219 313 295 232 24
82% 80% 79% 88% 87% 84% 84% 80% 80% 84% 79% 83% 81% 83% 77% 84% 84% 90% 79% 83% 76% 86% 83% 81% 83%
BC * * * * * o* u *x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/N,W/X/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/N,W/X/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q4. You indicated that you did not contact the police. Please indicate why you did not:

| | Region Education Household Income Household Composition Relationship Status | Employment Status
Total 18-34 British Alberta |Saskatchewa| Ontario Quebec Atlantic | Less than HS HS SomePSE | UnivGrad | Lessthan | $40Kto $60K to $100K+ Kidsin | NoKidsin | Single | Common- | Employed Not Students

Columbia n/Manitoba Canada $40K <$60K <$100K Household | Household Law/Marrie Employed

Base: One Encounter - Didn't Tell Police 587 141 244 202 85 51 43 217 141 50 37 124 256 170 205 100 135 87 134 453 252 335 320 262 24
1 was just too young and felt powerless. 329 76 137 116 60 29 24 112 77 27 22 66 143 98 117 56 69 57 76 253 130 199 174 150 14
56% 54% 56% 57% 71% 57% 56% 52% 55% 54% 59% 53% 56% 58% 57% 56% 51% 66% 57% 56% 52% 59% 54% 57% 58%

HIF ¥ * M * Q* x

| was ashamed/scared and didn't want anyone 232 49 102 81 38 25 21 81 52 15 13 47 105 67 75 40 54 38 56 176 92 140 116 114 9
to know. 40% 35% 2% 40% 45% 49% 49% 37% 37% 30% 35% 38% 1% 39% 37% 40% 40% 4% 2% 39% 37% 2% 36% 4% 38%
¥ ¥ * * * M x

I blamed myself fully/partly for what 172 49 69 54 32 21 13 59 28 19 10 28 79 55 51 33 36 39 42 130 66 106 99 70 8
happened. 29% 35% 28% 27% 38% 41% 30% 27% 20% 38% 27% 23% 31% 32% 25% 33% 27% 45% 31% 29% 26% 32% 31% 27% 33%
1* 1* * 1* ¥ oa* x

1just absorbed it, chalked it up to experience 154 42 67 45 22 13 12 67 29 11 8 38 58 50 65 19 33 23 32 122 76 78 82 71 6
and moved on with my life and treating it as a 26% 30% 27% 2% 26% 25% 28% 31% 21% 22% 22% 31% 23% 29% 32% 19% 24% 26% 24% 27% 30% 23% 26% 27% 25%
valuable. personal lesson * * * | * * P * **

I thought nothing would happen/they would 122 32 52 38 24 10 11 45 26 6 10 24 53 35 44 26 24 15 33 89 62 60 61 59 6
not believe me. 21% 23% 21% 19% 28% 20% 26% 21% 18% 12% 27% 19% 21% 21% 21% 26% 18% 17% 25% 20% 25% 18% 19% 23% 25%
% * * ¥ * ¥ v x

It was a family member and | couldn't turn 114 24 48 42 19 6 8 37 34 10 9 26 43 36 41 24 22 17 30 84 42 72 63 51 3
them in. 19% 17% 20% 21% 22% 12% 19% 17% 24% 20% 24% 21% 17% 21% 20% 24% 16% 20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 20% 19% 12%
¥ ¥ * * M * x

1 didn't want anyone to know because of how 103 31 44 28 11 11 10 40 28 3 11 23 34 35 30 20 23 21 28 75 44 59 59 43 5
it might affect my future life/relationships. 18% 2% 18% 14% 13% 2% 23% 18% 20% 6% 30% 19% 13% 21% 15% 20% 17% 24% 21% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 21%
¥ % % ) ) x M* M M x

The person who did this was more powerful 86 19 43 24 13 6 11 31 20 H 7 13 40 26 28 16 25 7 22 64 43 43 48 38 5
than me and could do further damage to my 15% 13% 18% 12% 15% 12% 26% 14% 14% 10% 19% 10% 16% 15% 14% 16% 19% 8% 16% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 21%
life if | said or did anvthing * * * * * R * **

I'didn't want to go through the legal process 65 20 26 19 8 6 6 22 20 3 5 15 27 18 27 12 14 9 16 49 31 34 38 27 2
because | was scared | would end up on trial 1% 14% 1% 9% 9% 12% 14% 10% 14% 6% 14% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 8%
instead of them. rinned anart by their defense * * * * * * **

I'knew the person and didn't want to destroy 53 19 25 9 4 4 9 17 14 H 2 10 25 16 17 8 16 8 13 40 23 30 38 15 3
their life. 9% 13% 10% 4% 5% 8% 21% 8% 10% 10% 5% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 12%
S D x EH* * x x X x

I couldn't re-live it again through a trial. 51 17 24 10 5 2 7 19 14 4 5 8 19 19 18 10 13 4 13 38 26 25 29 21 1
9% 12% 10% 5% 6% 4% 16% 9% 10% 8% 14% 6% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 5% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 4%

I x * £ * M x x

1'was drunk or on drugs and don't clearly 45 18 22 5 5 5 4 16 15 - 3 12 17 13 8 8 12 10 12 33 17 28 33 11 3
remember what happened. 8% 13% 9% 2% 6% 10% 9% 7% 11% - 8% 10% 7% 8% 4% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 4% 12%
b D x I T ) ) N H o* X x

I feared for my life~that speaking up might a1 9 22 10 8 5 3 10 13 2 5 12 12 12 17 8 7 3 13 28 21 20 19 20 1
have got me killed. 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 4% 14% 10% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 3% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 4%
s * * * M* x x

It wasn't such a big thing to me so | just moved 28 9 7 12 5 3 - 10 5 5 - 4 13 11 9 2 7 8 8 20 11 17 17 11 1
on with my life. 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% - 5% 4% 10% - 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
x x N G N px x

It was a co-worker and it would ruin my 25 6 15 4 2 2 1 14 5 1 - 2 11 12 7 3 7 5 3 22 12 13 18 7 -

job/career, so | stayed quiet. 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% - 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% -
D x x x x N L x x

It was a totally unwarranted, random 2 3 13 8 3 1 1 13 5 1 1 7 11 5 14 4 3 1 2 22 14 10 8 16 -

occurrence by someone | didn't know. 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% -
x x x x x R x w x

None of the above 30 6 12 12 5 - - 15 7 3 1 5 16 8 10 6 8 2 7 23 15 15 15 15 2
5% 4% 5% 6% 6% - - 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8%

x * N x x x x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/N,W/X/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): B/C/D,/E/F/G/H/1/1,K/L/M/N,O/P/Q/R,S/T,U/N,W/X/
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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